

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 20-0812

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

**In control:** Information and General Services

On agenda: 2/25/2020

**Title:** Resolution appointing Mr. Reinard W. Brandley Consulting Services as the Nevada County Airport

Engineer and Consultant, for a five-year term for the period February 25, 2020 through February 25,

2025. (Airport)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Airport (Nevada County) (28)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 20-050 Reinard W. Brandley Consulting Services as Nevada County Airport Engineer and

Consultant, 2. Staff Report Memo - Brandley Appointment(v2).pdf, 3. Resolution Brandley Appt.pdf

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 2/25/2020
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Adopted.
 Pass

Resolution appointing Mr. Reinard W. Brandley Consulting Services as the Nevada County Airport Engineer and Consultant, for a five-year term for the period February 25, 2020 through February 25, 2025. (Airport)